

City of Duluth

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0446R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TEMPORARY ON SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE AND TEMPORARY EXPANSION OF THE ON SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE TO VARIOUS LICENSEES.

CITY PROPOSAL:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the city council of the city of Duluth hereby approves the temporary expansion of the designated serving area of the following on sale intoxicating liquor licenses, subject to departmental approvals, with any specific restrictions:

LEMON REEF, INC d/b/a (THE REEF BAR) 2002 LONDON ROAD, 55812 - APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY EXPANSION OF THE LICENSED PREMISES OF THEIR ON SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR JUNE 16, 2018

Attachment A

<u>SIR BENEDICT'S IV, INC. d/b/a (SIR BENEDICT'S TAVERN ON THE LAKE) 805 EAST</u>
<u>SUPERIOR STREET, 55802</u> - APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARY EXPANSION OF THE
LICENSED PREMISES OF THEIR ON SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE FOR JULY 27,
2018 AND JULY 28, 2018, WITH JOSH STOTTS, OWNER.

Attachment B

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The applications by the licensees listed for a temporary expansion of the on sale intoxicating liquor license were approved by the police department and reviewed by the Alcohol, Gambling and Tobacco Commission at their June 6th meeting and were unanimously approved.